

| Item |
|-------------------|
| Meeting2016 Oct 1 |

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2016 October 07

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 5820-20

31-02/16

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD

ARTICULATING FOUR WHEEL DRIVE LOADER

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval to award a contract for the supply and delivery of an

articulating four wheel drive loader.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approve a contract award to Finning International Inc., for a total cost of \$265,178.20 including GST and PST in the amount of \$27,153.20 as outlined in this report.

REPORT

Seven quotations for this contract were received by the closing time on 2016 September 21. This contract includes the supply and delivery of an articulating four wheel drive loader.

The recommended bidder, Finning International Inc. has provided similar vehicles in the past with a proven track record for performance and reliability to the satisfaction of the City. The recommendation is based on standardization of equipment and parts, interchangeability of fleet components, parts and servicing availability. The Director Parks, Recreation and Culture Services concurs with the above recommendation.

Funding for this requirement is included in the 2016-2020 Annual Financial Plan under Capital project DPZ.0017 (\$253,276.95).

for

Denise Jorgenson

DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC:DH/tis

Copied to: Direct

Director Engineering